EXHIBIT P




o R W

e |

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
)
23
24
25
26
27
28

WAYNE K. LEMIEUX (SBN 43501)
W. KEITH LEMIEUX (SBN 161850)
LEMIEUX & O'NEILL

2393 Townsgate Road, Suite 201
Westlake Village, California 91361
Telephone: (805) 495-4770
Facsimile: (805) 495-2787

Attorneys for Defendants/Cross-Complainants

LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT, PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT

And Cross-Defendants, NORTH EDWARDS WATER DISTRICT and DESERT LAKES COMMUNITY]

SERVICES DISTRICT

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES — CENTRAL DISTRICT

Coordinated Proceeding
Special Title (Rule 1550(b))

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES

Included Actions:
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40

v. Diamond Farming Co. Los Angeles County
Superior Court Case No. BC 325201;

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40
v. Diamond Farming Co., Kem County Superior
Court, Case No. S-1500-CV-234348;

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster
Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster v.
Palmdale Water District, Riverside County
Superior Court, Consolidated Actions, Case Nos.
RIC 353840, RIC 344436, RIC 344668

AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS

Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408
Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar — Dept. 17

STIPULATION TO CONTINUE
DISCOVERY RESPONSES

e M M M M e e N e N N e M e M M M M M M M M M N S N N

Stip DiscRsps (2).doc =]

1 -

STIPULATION TO EXTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES




S &

e e =1 & th

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Representatives of Diamond Farming Company, California Water Service Company, City of
Lancaster, City of Palmdale, Littlerock Creek Irrigation District, Palm Ranch Irrigation District, Palmdale
Water District, and Quartz Hill (collectively, the “ Stipulating Parties”) met on August 10, 2007, as
ordered by the court to meet and confer regarding outstanding discovery issues related to discovery
propounded by Diamond Farming Company. Asa result of this meet and confer, the Stipulating Parties
hereby enter into the following stipulation:

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES, through their attorneys
of record, that responses to discovery propounded by Diamond Farming to the Stipulating Parties
identified as (1) First Set of Request for Admissions (Document No. 4442); (2) First Set of Form
Interrogatories (Document No. 4440); (3) First Set of Special Interrogatories (Document No. 4441); and
(4) First Set of Request for Production of Documents (Document No. 4443) will not be due before
September 10, 2007. The Stipulating Parties agree that on September 10, 2007, they will meet and confer
telephonically to agree upon a subsequent mutually agreeable date for discovery responses.

All Stipulating Parties further agree that the time for Diamond Farming to file its motion to

compel responses to these discovery requests is also continued until thirty days after September 10, 2007.

DATED: August 2007

DATED: August 13, 2007

W,
Attorneys for LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION
DISTRICT and PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Stip DiscRsps (2).doc -2 -

STIPULATION TO EXTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES




10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

| DATED: August }_!7(: 2007

DATED: August 2007

DATED: August__, 2007

DATED: August ___, 2007

Stip‘DiscRSps.doc

By

- LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE

o Hoorron A, B T

THOMAS BUNN
Attorneys for PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT
And QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT

STRADLING, YOCCA, CARLSON & RAUTH

By: . |
DOUGLAS J. EVERTZ
Attorneys for CITY OF LANCASTER

RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON

STEVEN R. ORR
Attorneys for CITY OF PALMDALE

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY

By:
JOHN TOOTLE
Attorneys for ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER COMPANY

-3 -

STIPULATION TO EXTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES




L'~TE - - RS - AT |

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

DATED: August __, 2007

DATED: August ﬂ 2007

DATED: August ___, 2007

| DATED: August ___, 2007

Stip DiscRsps

LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE

By:
THOMAS BUNN

Attorneys for PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT
And QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT

STRADLING, YOCCA, CARLSON & RAUTH

By;
D AS]. EVERT
Attorneys for CITY OF LANCASTER

RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON

By:
STEVEN R. ORR
Attomneys for CITY OF PALMDALE

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY

By:
JOHN TOOTLE

Attorneys for ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER COMPANY

2 Bas

STIPULATION TO EXTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES




3%

DATED: August

DATED: Aungust

DATED: Avgust

DATED: August

Sdp DiscRsps (2).doc

2007 LAGERLOF. SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE

Pl ww g TR AR Ul @ WG Bl

{14 ¥9U By I-BUS  P.002/002 F-971

By,
THOMAS BUNN

Attorneys for PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT
And QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT

_.2007 STRADLING, YOCCA. CARLSON & RAUTH

By
DOUGLAS J.EVERTZ
Atiorneys for CITY OF LANCASTER

5 2007 RICIIARDS, WATSON & GERSHON
_ |
» //'7 M%‘
L

omeys for CITY OF PAIMDALE

. 2007 CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY

By:
JOHN TOOTLE
Attomeys for ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER COMPANY g

T

f
STIPULATION TQ EXTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES :



=t

o e N e i B W

T T T T T~ T T e S T O S
ammucw_mqmmnmnuc

[
w

26
27

28

DATED: August

DATED: August

2007 LAGERLOFF, SENECAL, BRADLEY,
GOSNEY & KRUSE

By:
THOMAS BUNN

Attorneys for PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT
And QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT

2007 STRADLING, YOCCA, CARLSON & RAUTH

By:
DOUGLAS J. EVERTZ
Attorneys for CITY OF LANCASTER

DATED: August __, 2007 RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON
By:
STEVEN R. ORR '
Attormeys for CITY OF PALMDALE
DATED: August __, 2007 CALIFORNIA WAT COMPANY
9 ré T
By‘ :
TOOTLE ¢
Att s for ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
Stip DiscRsps.doc = i3

STIPULATION TO EXTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES




