1	WAYNE K. LEMIEUX (SBN 43501)		
2	W. KEITH LEMIEUX (SBN 161850) LEMIEUX & O'NEILL		
3	2393 Townsgate Road, Suite 201	*	
4	Westlake Village, California 91361 Telephone: (805) 495-4770		
5	Facsimile: (805) 495-2787		
6	Attorneys for Defendants/Cross-Complainants LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT, PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT		
7	And Cross-Defendants, NORTH EDWARDS WATE SERVICES DISTRICT	ER DISTRICT and DESERT LAKES COMMUNITY	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
9	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT		
10			
11	Coordinated Proceeding)	Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408	
12	Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053	
13	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar - Dept. 17	
14	Included Actions:	STIPULATION TO CONTINUE	
15	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	DISCOVERY RESPONSES	
16	v. Diamond Farming Co. Los Angeles County		
17	Superior Court Case No. BC 325201;		
18	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Kern County Superior		
19	Court, Case No. S-1500-CV-234348;		
20	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster		
21	Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster v. Palmdale Water District, Riverside County		
22	Superior Court, Consolidated Actions, Case Nos. RIC 353840, RIC 344436, RIC 344668		
23	AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS		
24			
25			
26			
27	Stip DiscRsps (2).doc – 1	-	
28	STIPULATION TO EXTEN	D DISCOVERY RESPONSES	

STIPULATION TO EXTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES

28

DATED: August 14, 2007	LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE
	By: Thowas A, Bun III
	THOMAS BUNN
	Attorneys for PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT
	And QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT
DATED: August 2007	STRADLING, YOCCA, CARLSON & RAUTH
	brid believe, 1000m, chalbon a latorn
·	By:
	DOUGLAS J. EVERTZ Attorneys for CITY OF LANCASTER
	*
DATED: Assessed 2007	DIGITADDS WATSON & GEDGINON
DATED. August, 2007	RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON
g	Ву:
	STEVEN R. ORR Attorneys for CITY OF PALMDALE
E	THOMOS IN OUT OF TABINDADE
DATED: August 2007	CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
	CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANT
	Ву:
в н	JOHN TOOTLE Attorneys for ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER COMPAN
	,
	8 (2)
¥	a 9
	e e e
	9 S
Stip.DiscRsps.doc	- 3 -
	DATED: August, 2007 DATED: August, 2007

1	DATED: August, 2007	LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE		
2				
3		By: THOMAS BUNN		
4		Attorneys for PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT And QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT		
5	200 80	Bit Condition A straight of the development of the condition of the condit		
6	DATED: August / , 2007	STRADLING, YOCCA, CARLSON & RAUTH		
7		- Danley A Gents		
8		DOUGLAS J. EVERTZ		
9		Attorneys for CITY OF LANCASTER		
10				
11	DATED: August, 2007	RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON		
12		By:		
13		STEVEN R. ORR		
14		Attorneys for CITY OF PALMDALE		
15	2007	CALTEODALA WATER GERVICE COMPANY		
16	DATED: August, 2007	CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY		
17		By:		
18 19		JOHN TOOTLE Attorneys for ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER COMPANY		
20		•		
21				
22				
23				
24	e e			
25				
26				
27	Si Diana	- 3 -		
28	STIPLU ATION T	- 3 - O FYTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES		
	STIPULATION TO EXTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES			

. [
1	DATED: August, 2007	LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE
2		D***
3		By: THOMAS BUNN
4		Attorneys for PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT And QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT
5		
6	DATED: August, 2007	STRADLING, YOCCAL CARLSON & RAUTH
7		
8		By: DOUGLAS J. EVERTZ
9		Automeys for CITY OF LANCASTER
10		
11	DATED: August 12, 2007	RICILARDS, WATSON & GERSHON
12		
13		By: Jane J. Muhmur STEVEN R ORR
14		Attorneys for CITY OF PALMDALE
15		
16	DATED: August 2007	CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
17		
18		By: JOHN TOOTLE
19		Attorneys for ANTELOPE VALLEY WA'TER COMPANY
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25	6	
26		,
27	Stip DiscRsps (2).doc	~ 3 ~
28		TO EXTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES

1	DATED: August, 2007	LAGERLOFF, SENECAL, BRADLEY,	
2		GOSNEY & KRUSE	
3		Ву:	
4		THOMAS BUNN	
5		Attorneys for PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT And QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT	
6	DATED: August, 2007	STDADI ING VOCCA CADI SONI & DALITHI	
7	DATED. August, 2007	STRADLING, YOCCA, CARLSON & RAUTH	
8		Ву:	
9		By: DOUGLAS J. EVERTZ	
10		Attorneys for CITY OF LANCASTER	
11			
12	DATED: August, 2007	RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON	
13		n ee	
14	B	By: STEVEN R. ORR	
15		Attorneys for CITY OF PALMDALE	
16			
17	DATED: August, 2007	CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY	
18		0.0 X AD -	
19		By:	
20		Attorneys for ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER COMPANY	
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27	Stip DiscRsps.doc	- 3 -	
28	STIPULATION TO EXTEND DISCOVERY RESPONSES		